

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	2ND BIDDER	3RD BIDDER	LOW BIDDER
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	57,500.00	82,200.00	166,000.00	95,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	5,000.00	2,600.00	1,095.00	2,600.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 132.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,980.00	4.1500 547.80	4.1500 547.80	5.0000 660.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 150.0000	L.F.	4.5000 675.00	3.0500 457.50	3.0500 457.50	3.5000 525.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	160.0000 160.00	160.0000 160.00	200.0000 200.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 21.0000	EACH	40.0000 840.00	30.0000 630.00	30.0000 630.00	30.0000 630.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 240.0000	S.F.	2.0000 480.00	3.0000 720.00	3.0000 720.00	2.0000 480.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 82.0000	HUND	90.0000 7,380.00	75.0000 6,150.00	75.0000 6,150.00	50.0000 4,100.00
9	REMOVING BRICK CROSSWALK 278.0000	S.Y.	81.0000 22,518.00	75.0000 20,850.00	38.5000 10,703.00	65.0000 18,070.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 PROJECT : 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/			WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,	
	6505 226TH PL SE			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			19220 NE 80TH	
	98029-8906			EVERETT WA 98203-4247			98052-9402	
	ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			EVERETT WA 982030037			REDMOND WA 980730845	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
GRADING										
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1500.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	35.0000	50.0000	25.0000	19,500.00	52,500.00	75,000.00	37,500.00
STORM SEWER										
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,500.0000	1,150.0000	1,500.0000	1,600.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	3,000.00
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	27.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	25.0000	60.0000	405.00	540.00	675.00	1,620.00
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	27.0000	L.F.	35.0000	40.0000	100.0000	70.0000	945.00	1,080.00	2,700.00	1,890.00
STRUCTURE										
14	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR									
		EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00				
SURFACING										
15	SHOULDER BALLAST									
	35.0000	TON	25.0000	50.0000	75.0000	40.0000	875.00	1,750.00	2,625.00	1,400.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	59.0000	TON	20.0000	50.0000	75.0000	40.0000	1,180.00	2,950.00	4,425.00	2,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA      WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY  
 6505 226TH PL SE      6300 GLENWOOD AVE      19220 NE 80TH  
 98029-8906      EVERETT WA 98203-4247      98052-9402  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016      EVERETT WA 982030037      REDMOND WA 980730845  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
17	PATTERNED CONCRETE CROSSWALK 176.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 35,200.00	127.0000 22,352.00	146.2500 25,740.00	120.0000 21,120.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
18	CRACK SEALING EST.		11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 27070.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 81,210.00	3.7500 101,512.50	2.6000 70,382.00	2.8500 77,149.50
20	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. FROM BRIDGE DECK 1200.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 6,000.00	8.2000 9,840.00	4.7000 5,640.00	10.0000 12,000.00
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22 790.0000	TON	36.0000 28,440.00	41.8500 33,061.50	60.0000 47,400.00	41.0000 32,390.00
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1390.0000	TON	40.0000 55,600.00	75.0000 104,250.00	100.0000 139,000.00	45.0000 62,550.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22 5380.0000	TON	42.0000 225,960.00	41.8500 225,153.00	55.0000 295,900.00	43.2000 232,416.00
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,780.00	6,780.00	6,780.00	6,780.00
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,100.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
26	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A 20.0000	TON	125.0000 2,500.00	100.0000 2,000.00	150.0000 3,000.00	125.0000 2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
27	SAWCUT AND SEAL BRIDGE JOINT									
	110.0000	L.F.	15.0000	40.0000	40.0000	10.0000	1,650.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	1,100.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	ESC LEAD									
	24.0000	DAY	150.0000	25.0000	200.0000	50.0000	3,600.00	600.00	4,800.00	1,200.00
29	STREET CLEANING									
	130.0000	HR	85.0000	125.0000	100.0000	95.0000	11,050.00	16,250.00	13,000.00	12,350.00
30	INLET PROTECTION									
	127.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	100.0000	65.0000	9,525.00	9,525.00	12,700.00	8,255.00
31	COMPOST SOCK									
	700.0000	L.F.	20.0000	4.0000	10.0000	6.0000	14,000.00	2,800.00	7,000.00	4,200.00
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00				
TRAFFIC										
33	EXTRUDED CURB									
	150.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.9000	750.00	900.00	900.00	1,035.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	270.0000	L.F.	16.0000	13.2000	13.2000	15.0000	4,320.00	3,564.00	3,564.00	4,050.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,900.0000	1,900.0000	2,200.0000	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,050.0000	2,050.0000	2,350.0000
			4,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,700.00
37	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	3550.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.4000	2.4000	2.7500
			10,650.00	12,070.00	8,520.00	9,762.50
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
39	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	10,000.0000
			8,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	480.0000	HR	40.0000	41.0000	40.0000	15.0000
			19,200.00	19,680.00	19,200.00	7,200.00
41	PAINT LINE					
	18200.0000	L.F.	0.1800	0.0900	0.0900	0.1000
			3,276.00	1,638.00	1,638.00	1,820.00
42	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE					
	2070.0000	S.F.	2.5000	4.2000	4.2000	5.0000
			5,175.00	8,694.00	8,694.00	10,350.00
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE					
	670.0000	L.F.	7.0000	7.0000	7.0000	8.0000
			4,690.00	4,690.00	4,690.00	5,360.00
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	53.0000	EACH	80.0000	85.0000	85.0000	100.0000
			4,240.00	4,505.00	4,505.00	5,300.00
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER					
	16.0000	EACH	90.0000	65.0000	65.0000	75.0000
			1,440.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,200.00
46	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL					
	8.0000	EACH	50.0000	65.0000	65.0000	75.0000
			400.00	520.00	520.00	600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 125.0000	EACH	17.0000 2,125.00	20.0000 2,500.00	20.0000 2,500.00	23.0000 2,875.00
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 85.0000	HUND	155.0000 13,175.00	130.0000 11,050.00	130.0000 11,050.00	150.0000 12,750.00
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 16.0000	HUND	330.0000 5,280.00	195.0000 3,120.00	195.0000 3,120.00	225.0000 3,600.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 32000.0000	L.F.	0.6000 19,200.00	0.1800 5,760.00	0.1000 3,200.00	0.1500 4,800.00
51	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 250.0000	EACH	45.0000 11,250.00	10.0000 2,500.00	75.0000 18,750.00	50.0000 12,500.00
52	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1060.0000	HR	4.0000 4,240.00	5.0000 5,300.00	5.0000 5,300.00	5.0000 5,300.00
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 12,000.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	2,500.0000 7,500.00
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1440.0000	HR	3.0000 4,320.00	3.0000 4,320.00	5.0000 7,200.00	10.0000 14,400.00
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		3,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2200.0000	HR	36.0000 79,200.00	35.0000 77,000.00	40.0000 88,000.00	36.0000 79,200.00
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 85.0000	DAY	75.0000 6,375.00	110.0000 9,350.00	100.0000 8,500.00	95.0000 8,075.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	690.0000	HR	45.0000 31,050.00	41.0000 28,290.00	45.0000 31,050.00	45.0000 31,050.00
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	80.0000	S.F.	50.0000 4,000.00	20.0000 1,600.00	15.0000 1,200.00	20.0000 1,600.00
60	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1					
	27.0000	EACH	380.0000 10,260.00	405.0000 10,935.00	455.0000 12,285.00	500.0000 13,500.00
61	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R2					
	26.0000	EACH	760.0000 19,760.00	890.0000 23,140.00	940.0000 24,440.00	1,000.0000 26,000.00
62	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3					
	3.0000	EACH	1,140.0000 3,420.00	1,420.0000 4,260.00	1,470.0000 4,410.00	1,600.0000 4,800.00
OTHER ITEMS						
63	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	18.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 720.00	50.0000 900.00	50.0000 900.00	115.0000 2,070.00
64	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	51.0000	S.F.	12.0000 612.00	10.0000 510.00	8.5000 433.50	11.0000 561.00
65	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	20.0000	EACH	250.0000 5,000.00	200.0000 4,000.00	200.0000 4,000.00	200.0000 4,000.00
66	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	46.0000	EACH	250.0000 11,500.00	325.0000 14,950.00	325.0000 14,950.00	365.0000 16,790.00
67	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	27.0000	EACH	200.0000 5,400.00	325.0000 8,775.00	325.0000 8,775.00	325.0000 8,775.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
68	ADJUST VALVE BOX 28.0000	EACH	200.0000 5,600.00	200.0000 5,600.00	200.0000 5,600.00	200.0000 5,600.00
69	REPLACE VALVE BOX TOP 33.0000	EACH	250.0000 8,250.00	10.0000 330.00	250.0000 8,250.00	300.0000 9,900.00
70	REPLACE VALVE BOX BOTTOM 24.0000	EACH	300.0000 7,200.00	250.0000 6,000.00	250.0000 6,000.00	400.0000 9,600.00
71	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	350.0000 2,450.00	170.0000 1,190.00	275.0000 1,925.00
72	FORCE ACCOUNT ANTI-STIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,220.00	7,220.00	7,220.00	7,220.00
73	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING EST.		9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
74	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	1.0000 400.00	10.0000 4,000.00	2.0000 800.00	3.0000 1,200.00
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
77	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00



PS&E JOB NO : 02A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1577  
 HWY : SR 202,908  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 154TH PL NE VIC TO GILMAN STREET  
 02A038 (REV. 12-23-02)  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
78	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,011,140.00</u>	<u>\$1,125,919.30</u>	<u>\$1,348,423.80</u>	<u>\$1,091,813.00</u> LOW BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,011,140.00</u>	<u>\$1,125,919.30</u>	<u>\$1,348,423.80</u>	<u>\$1,091,813.00</u> LOW BIDDER REJECTED